Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		03/02/2005	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DERMA SCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	214 CARNEGIE CENTER, SUITE 100
City:	PRINCETON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1386543	DERMAGRAN
Registration Number:	1436177	DERXMASAN
Registration Number:	1695738	DERMAGRAN
Registration Number:	1763594	DERMAGRAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)691-3495

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816.842.8600

Email: TRADEMARK@STINSONMOHECK.COM

Correspondent Name: CONSTANCE M. JORDAN 1201 WALNUT, SUITE 2800 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: STINSON TRADEMARK ADMINISTRATOR KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CONSTANCE M. JORDAN

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0510

900021106

Signature:	/CMJ/	
Date:	03/10/2005	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark - Release of Security Interest from PNC Bank#page1.tif source=Trademark - Release of Security Interest from PNC Bank#page2.tif source=Trademark - Release of Security Interest from PNC Bank#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0511 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, DERMA SCIENCES, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, located at

214 Carnegie Center, Suite 100, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 (referred to as the "Debtor"), and

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, with offices at 201 Penn Avenue, Scranton,

Pennsylvania (referred to as the "Lender"), are parties to a security agreement executed on June

15, 1993, that granted to the Lender a security interest in Debtor's assets listed in the attached

Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has fully satisfied all of the Debtor's obligations to the Lender

and, accordingly, the Lender's security interest in the Trademarks has terminated.

WHEREAS, the Debtor and the Lender wish to memorialize the termination of such

security interest in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, the Lender states as follows:

The Lender hereby certifies that it is the present owner of the security interest in right,

title, and interest in and to the intangibles identified in the security agreement between the

Lender and the Debtor executed on June 15, 1993, and recorded in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on July 19, 1993, at Reel 0983/Frame 0076, to secure payment of certain

obligations of the Debtor to the Lender.

The Lender hereby certifies that the Debtor has satisfied all obligations, and hereby

releases and discharges the Debtor from all such obligations and terminates the security interest

in all of the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0512

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officers on March 2, 2005. PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION By: Title: **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT** STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA On the day of Maional Association, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he executed and delivered the foregoing instrument, having previously been thereunto duly authorized, and that said instrument was the free act and deed of said company. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal. Notarial Seal
Linda M. Bookin, Notary Public
City of Scranton, Lackewanna County
My Commission Expires Mar. 4, 2006 [NOTARIAL SEAL]

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

EXHIBIT A

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
DERMAGRAN	1,386,543	March 18, 1986
DERXMASAN	1,436,177	April 14, 1987
DERMAGRAN	1,695,738	June 23, 1992
DERMAGRAN	1,763,594	April 6, 1993

TRADEMARK REEL: 003044 FRAME: 0514